





























PUBLIC NOTICE

CITY OF LEXINGTON
COUNTY OF ANOKA -
STATE OF MINNESOTA

PUBLIC ACCURACY TEST
The City of Lexington will be conducting the Public Accessory Test on the Optical Scan
Voting Equipment to ascertain that the equipment will correctly tabulate the votes for the

Special Primary Election on Tuesday, November 5, 2019,

The public test is scheduled for Wednesday, October 23, 2019, at Lexington City Hall,
9180 Lexington Avenue, Lexington, MN 55014. Time commencing at 1:00 P.M.

PUBLIC IS WELCOME TO ATTEND

Mary Vinzant
Deputy City Clerk

POSTED: October 9, 2019
PUBLISHED: October 15,2019































[ Lexington City Council Meeting (9/19/19) | Lexington Staff | 002239

Lino Lakes City Council Meeting (9/9/19) | Lino Lakes Staff | ~ 00:2343
Lino Lakes Planning & Zoning Meeting Lino Lakes Staff 01:47:05
gy o
| Lino Lakes City Council Meeting (9/23/19) | Lino Lakes Staff | 00:55:19
Spring Lake Park City Council Meeting Spring Lake Park 00:55:09
L o319 | _ Staff I
Spring Lake Park City Council Meeting Spring Lake Park 00:37:43
(9/16/19) L _ Staff o
Spring Lake Park Planning Commission Spring Lake Park 00:08:43
Meeting (9/23/19) Staff o _
| 24 New Programs l , | 18:56:01 New Hours

Meetings are scheduled for replay based on schedules requested by each City. Additional
longer-length video programming produced by NMTV staff is also scheduled on the
channels. With the arrival of the Carousel units, shorter-length videos and promos are
loaded onto those devices, rather than being scheduled as separate playbacks. The short
videos cycle through, with graphics pages, and play on the channels whenever a
scheduled program is not playing. Depending on whether a City selected the split screen
or full screen Carousel option, the shorter videos are cycling 24 hours a day. The table
below outlines how many times a longer-length video program was entered into the
Tightrope system, and played back on each City channel.

City Number of Times Hours Programmed

. Programs Played | on Channel
Blaine ] 258 | 216:27:39
Centerville l 58 | 102:54:38
Circle Pines | 235 | 175:03:12
Ham Lake | 74 | 68:50:47
Lexington | 120 | 78:53:08
Lino Lakes l 173 | - 126:04:06
Spring Lake Park | 151 3 111:17:16

Totals: | 1,069 Program Playbacks | 879:30:46 Hours of Video
Programming on
‘Channels

The last category of programming on City channels consists of bulletin board, or graphics
pages, that display information about the City or about events and issues of interest to
citizens. With the installation of the Carousel units, Eric Houston has assumed
responsibility for updating the information on all seven channels. He works closely with
each City's representative to ensure that all requested data slides are created and posted to
the satisfaction of the City. Even though Eric is doing the work of creating the data
pages, the Cities will always maintain editorial control. In addition to the graphics pages,
the Carousel units play video. Trevor Scholl is responsible for encoding any videos that
will be displayed. The following work was done for City Carousel units in September:

Blaine
Transcoded and uploaded 3 videos to Carousel.
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Discussed participation in the appeal of the ruling with Operations Committee and
Cable Commission.
Cable Commission moved to participate in the appeal and request for stay.

CenturyLink Franchise Fee Settlement Agreement

Discussed the CenturyLink Franchise Fee Settlement Agreement with the
Operations Committee and Cable Commission.

The Cable Commission approved the agreement.

Sent Mike Bradley signed copy of the agreement for CenturyLink.

Miscellaneous

Provided follow-up information to Ben Sandell, Communications Coordinator for
the City of Columbia Heights, regarding NMTC procedures.

Responded to emails from Columbia Heights Mayor, City Manager, and
Commission Chair Dale Stoesz.

Responded to email from Jeff Karlson and Dale Stoesz regarding constituent form
5G letter. Forwarded article regarding RF radiation.

Call Mark Statz regarding request from citizen for copy of city council meeting.
Send copy of city council meeting to Centerville for citizen.

Re-read JPA. Consider more changes.

Obtain new Commission member info from Spring Lake Park. Update contact
info and forward to Operations Committee and Cable Commission.

Email City Manager of Columbia Heights for update on joining the Commission.
Talked with Mark Statz regarding appeal of the FCC ruling.

City HD channel available.

Checked on AppleTV progress on NMTV direct OTT app.

Read industry articles.
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Notice of Traffic Control Change

(1-35W North MnPASS Design-Build Project)

To: Rob Gullikson, Ames PM

Date:

10/01/19

NTCC No.; 24

From:;

Bob Green, PE, PTOE

The following traffic control change will take place on the I-35W North MnPASS Design-Build
Project as described below.

' SB I-35W at . .
Roadway County Road D Location | County SB Exit and Entrance Ramps
Date . 1A, . .
Beginning Tuesday; 10/15/19; 12:01 am Date Ending Wednesday, 11/13/19; 11:59 pm
Typeof 7. SBE d Exit Ramps will be closed f i i
Operation € ntrance and Exit Ramps will be closed for reconstruction and concrete paving.
Typeof  |The SB Entrance Ramp closure and detour will be signed per DP MOT-2, Sheets MOT2-
Traffic 302 and 320. The SB Exit Ramp closure and detour will be signed per DP MOT-2, Sheets
Control |MOT2-303 and 319.
Additional |\ 4.nced signing shall be placed 14 days in advance of the ol ify the publi
Info vanced signing shall be placed 14 days in advance of the closure to notify the public.
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 Unapproved Minutes

PUBLIC HEARING
&
REGULAR PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING
October 8,2019 - 7:00 P.M.
9180 Lexington Avenue, Lexington, MN

1. CALL TO ORDER PUBLIC HEARING
A. Roll Call: Vice Chairperson Vanderbloomer, Commissioners Bautch, Koch,
Murphy, and Thorson

Chairperson Vanderbloomer called to order the Public Hearing on October 8, 2019 at
7:00 p.m. Commissioners Present: John Bautch, Michelle Koch, Gloria Murphy, and
Ron Thorson. Excused Absence: John Hughes, Councilmember. Also present: Bill
Petracek, City Administrator; Kurt Glaser, City Attorney; Steve Winter, City Engineer;
Police Officer’s — B. J. Steppan and Lucas Frederickson; Mike Kaeding, Tyler Stadler,
and Marie Dickover from Norhart; John Kohler, Paster Properties; Diane Harris,
Councilmember; Mike Murphy, Councilmember; Shannon Granholm, Quad Press;
Various citizens for the public hearing.

Public Hearing The purpose of the Public Hearing is to consider a request to rezone
properties from an R-3 zone to an M-1 zone, formulate a Planned Unit Development
(PUD), approve a preliminary plat for all parcels involved, vacate Gerald Avenue, and
amend the 2030 Comprehensive Plan to accommodate a proposed 355-unit apartment
complex —Lexington Lofts:

A. Norhart/Lexington Lofts Developer will provide a presentation on their
proposed development and application for zoning requests.

Mike Kaeding, President of Norhart, provided a powerpoint presentation of the
proposed zoning requests for the Lexington Lofts development. Following Mr.
Kaeding’s presentation, Chairperson Vanderbloomer opened it up for public comments
and questions on the project.

Bob Dedeyn
8780 Dunlap Ave.
Lexington, MN.

Mpr. Dedeyn stated that it isn’t necessary to double the population of Lexington. He
Jeels that these new apartment complexes in residential areas is unreasonable. He
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added that this is the 3rd time a development of this type has happened in Lexington
and nobody listens.

Joe Hammer

8892 Dunlap Ave.

Lexington, MN.

He complimented Norhart on a great job and great design, but he lives in an 80 year
old house, and all of these amenities will not help the City. He added that moving Tot
Park closer to the road does not help the safety of the kids. He doesn’t agree with a
building of this size and that it should not be next to a residential area.

Alex Green
8929 Paschal
Lexington, MN.

He stated that it is a nice building, but added that this isn’t a Lexington building.
Lexington has a small town feel and now it is gone. These residents are accustomed to
this small town feel. He believes that this apartment complex will attract a rowdy
crowd. This building will double the population, and is this worth sacrificing what we
have in this town. '

Rebecca Green
8929 Paschal Ave.
Lexington, MN.

Small town police department and small town fire department. Are we prepared to
handle this building if it starts on fire?

2. ADJOURNMENT OF PUBLIC HEARING

Bautch made a motion to adjourn public hearing at 7:30 p.m. Koch seconded the motion.

Motion carried 5-0.

REGULAR PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING

1. CALL TO ORDER

1. Roll Call: Chairperson VanderBloomer, Commissioners Bautch, Thorson, Koch
and Murphy :

Chairperson Vanderbloomer called to order the Regular Planning Commissin on
October 8, 2019 at 7:31 p.m. Commissioners Present: John Bautch, Michelle Koch,
Gloria Murphy, and Ron Thorson. Excused Absence: John Hughes, Councilmember.
Also present: Bill Petracek, City Administrator; Kurt Glaser, City Attorney; Steve
Winter, City Engineer; Police Officer’s — B. J. Steppan and Lucas Frederickson; Mike
Kaeding, Tyler Stadler, and Marie Dickover from Norhart; John Kohler, Paster
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Properties; ; Diane Harris, Councilmember; Mike Murphy, Councilmember; Shannon
Granholm, Quad Press; Various citizens for the public hearing.

2. CITIZENS FORUM

No citizens were present to address the Planning Commission on items not on the
agenda

3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA WITH CHANGES AND CORRECTIONS

Murphy made a motion to approve the agenda with an amendment to the date on the
agenda from the 10" to the 8th. Koch seconded the motion. Motion carried 5-0.

4. LETTERS AND COMMUNICATION
A. Building Permits for September 2019
B. Public Notice — Council & Park Board attendance at Public Hearing

Some discussion on roofing permits issued.
5. APPROVAL OF PLANNING COMMISSION MINUTES
A. September 10, 2019

Koch made a motion to approve the July 10, 2018 minutes. Murphy seconded the motion. Motion
carried 4-0.

6. DISCUSSION ITEM:

A. Recommend to the City Council to approve a Rezone from an R-3 zone to an M-1
zone for lot parcels #35-31-23-11-0082, #35-31-23-11-0071, #35-31-23-11-0070,
#35-31-23-11-0078.

Attorney Glaser provided an explanation of the rezoning of the properties. He stated that the M-1
zoning should be consistent throughout the properties, and there is no reason to have an R-3
Zone, Discussion ensued.

B. Recommend to the City Council to approve a Preliminary Plat for all lot parcels:
Property 1.D. # 35-31-23-12-0049, #35-31-23-11-0082, #35-31-23-11-0071,
#35-31-23-11-0070, #35-31-23-11-0078.

Steve Winter, City Engineer, explained that the preliminary plat. Bautch asked about the
increased traffic caused by the proposed development. Winter stated that a traffic study was not
required for this development, but could be still called for during the approval process. Discussion
ensued.
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B. Recommend to the City Council to approve a Planned Unit Development for lot
parcel # 35-31-23-12-0049, #35-31-23-11-0082, #35-31-23-11-0071,
#35-31-23-11-0070, #35-31-23-11-0078 subject to the approval of the Preliminary
Plat for all lot parcels.

Attorney Glaser provided an overview of the requested adjustments to the zoning
regulations by Norhart for the Planned Unit Development and proposed development.
Discussion ensued.

C. Recommend to the City Council to approve the vacation of Gerald Ave. subject to
the approval of the Preliminary Plat for all lot parcels.

City staff and consultants explained the need to vacate Gerald Ave. for the project.
Discussion ensued.

D. Recommend to the City Council to approve an amendment to the 2030

Comprehensive Plan subject to the approval of the Preliminary Plat for all lot parcels.

Bautch addressed the thought of the safety of the new Tot Park and the setback from
the road. Discussion ensued.

Vanderbloomer addressed the population changed due to the new development.
Discussion ensued.

Attorney Glaser explained that the 2030 Comprehensive Plan needs to be amended for
this project. Petracek added if the 2040 Plan had been adopted, there would be no need
to amend the Comprehensive Plan, as the new plan has high-density housing
incorporated into the new plan. He anticipates the approval of the plan at the next City
Council meeting.

Attorney Glaser explained that rather than taking action on items A-D, he
recommended that the Planning Commission adopt his memo. He added that his memo
provides all of the requirements for making a recommendation to the City Council on
the proposed Lexington Lofts development.

Bautch made a motion to adopt the City Attorney’s staff memo. Thorson seconded the
motion. Motion carried 4-1

7. NOTE COUNCIL MINUTES:
A. September 5, 2019
B. September 19, 2019
No discussion was had on the City Council minutes.

8. PLANNING COMMISSION INPUT

No input from the Planning Commission
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9. ADJOURNMENT Bautch made a motion to adjourn at 8:23 p.m. Murphy seconded
the motion. Motion carried 5-0.
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UNAPPROVED

CITY OF LEXINGTON
REGULAR PARK BOARD MEETING MINUTES
October 7, 2019 -5:30 P.M.
9180 Lexington Avenue
Lexington, MN 55014

. CALL TO ORDER

Roll Call: Present Chairperson Hylton, Commissioners Fields, and Murphy. Absent
Commissioner Ginter and Commissioner Koch. Also present - Council Liaison Hughes and
Finance Director Galiov.

Call to order 5:30 pm

. CITIZENS FORUM

No one wished to address the Board.

. APPROVAL OF AGENDA WITH CHANGES AND CORRECTIONS

Commissioner Murphy, seconded by Commissioner Fields, made motion to approve the
agenda. Motion carried.

. LETTERS AND COMMUNICATION

A. ‘Notes by Mr. Pat Mahr of Centennial Lakes Little League.
M. Pat Mahr of Centennial Lakes Little League (CLLL) presented new ideas and quotes
for the remodel and extension of the Concessions building at Memorial Park, with
emphasis on the Women’s restrooms. Discussion ensued. Commissioner Fields inquired
about the total cost in light of the different project ideas, and if feasibility study is
included. Finance Director Galiov responded that none of the related costs are included
and that the actual cost will probably double, pushing it towards $100,000, thus making
the numbers provided by CLLL unrealistic. Finance Director Galiov also noted the
process the City would follow in general. The Board inquired about different details
regarding the proposed ideas. More discussion on the ideas followed. Mr. Mahr pointed
out that a lot of his contractors would do the work at lower cost. Finance Director Galiov
reminded about the process that had to be follow for public projects; Mr. Mahr replied
that this is not how it was done in the past. Finance Director Galiov explained the
reasons for the process, especially in the light of public funds being spent for the benefit
of an outside entity. Mr. Mahr and Chairperson Hylton noted that there is a greater
benefit to the City and its kid by attracting sporting events. Commissioner Fields inquired
if there are any numbers or actual evidence of any benefit to the City. Discussion ensued.
Chairperson Hylton and Mr. Mahr expressed their disagreement with the way the issue
is looked at, it’s more about spreading good will and making Lexington a better place.
Finance Director Galiov explained that his objections are in general against the
taxpayers of City of Lexington to carry the weight of CLLL activity. Mr. Mahr explained
that his ideas were prompted by former Mayor Kurth in light of the availability of new
fees from development, which could be used along with help from CLLL, as it had been
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done in the past. Finance Director Galiov and Liaison Hughes explained the bidding
Drocess again. :

Chairperson Hylton asked what would be the next step if the Board wished to proceed
with the CLLL ideas. Finance Director Galiov replied it would go to Council for
discussion. Commissioner Murphy noted that it would be good to consider the CLLL
ideas for the future in light of the Park Dedication fees expected from new development,
but reminded that the funds for next year’s budget are already allocated for blacktop and
roof for the concession building. Mr. Mahr expressed concern about the expected rise in
cost in the future. Discussion ensued. Finance Director Galiov pointed out that there are
concerns with outside financing and the possible consequences for the City if a project is
left unfinished. Finance Director Galiov also pointed out that increase in assets brings
increase in maintenance costs for the City. The comment drew an angry response from
Mr. Mahr, who in detail expressed his disapproval of Finance Director Galiov. Finance
Director Galiov responded that his goal is preventing the Board from getting inaccurate
information, disagreed with Mr. Mahr’s accusations, and reiterated that as an officer of
the City he has to make sure the City’s interests are protected. More discussion on the
process of approval followed. Chairperson Hylton asked again about the process if the
Board wished to proceed with the CLLL ideas. Finance Director Galiov replied it should
be presented to Council for discussion. Discussion ensued.

Commissioner Fields raised the issue that this discussion should be about City parks and
use of city funds in general, and how the Board would proceed. Liaison Hughes agreed
that the vision of the Board and the City should be at issue. Discussion ensued.

More discussion occurred on the details of the idea for remodeling the concessions
building for the needs of CLLL.

Commissioner Fields inquired if he is correct in his understanding that if any project is
to be completed, the City would be the project manager. Finance Director Galiov
confirmed.

Chairperson Hylton raised the issue of follow-up steps. Finance Director Galiov and
Liaison Hughes explained the process and the associated initial engineering costs. More
discussion followed on the proposals, funding and expected Park Dedication fees.
Commissioner Murphy and Finance Director Galiov shared their conservative outlook
about the fees; Finance Director Galiov gave a brief overview of the Park Dedication fee
restrictions.

Commissioner Fields brought up again the issue if this is the best use of Memorial Park
— as Ball fields, and if this would be the City’s vision for Memorial park. Commissioner
Fields suggested that “we should not put the cart before the horse”, and should decide
on the overall look of Lexington parks. Discussion ensued.

Chairperson Hylton insisted on taking action. The Board agreed to present the ideas to
the City Council for review. Commissioner Murphy asked the Board’s recommendation
should include commitment from CLLL. Liaison Hughes replied that he would convey
that to the Council. Finance Director Galiov asked for clarification on the arnount, if
any, for the record and for giving the Council a better idea. Mr. Mahr stated that $60,000
would be the number he can give at the moment.

Chairperson Hylton asked when this would be presented to Council. Liaison Hughes
replied that it go to the Workshop on Thursday, October 17. Commissioner Fields moved
to approve presenting the CLLL ideas at the workshop. Chairperson Hylton seconded.
Motion carried 3-0.

33



. APPROVAL OF PARK BOARD MINUTES

Commissioner Murphy, seconded by Commissioner Field, made a motion to approve the Park
Board Minutes of September 9%, 2019. Motion carried.

. ACTION ITEMS:

A.None.

. NOTE COUNCIL MINUTES:
A. September 5, 2019
B. September 20, 2019

. PARK BOARD INPUT

Chairperson Hylton presented Commissioner Koch’s suggestions for work to be done by
the Board at various City locations. Discussion ensued.

Finance Director Galiov and Liaison Hughes updated the Board on the installation of
new City monument sign.

. ADJOURNMENT

Commissioner Murphy made a motion to adjourn the meeting. Commissioner Fields
seconded the motion. Meeting adjourned at 7.02 pm.
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PUBLIC NOTICE

CITY OF LEXINGTON
COUNTY OF ANOKA
STATE OF MINNESOTA

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Notice is hereby given, the Lexington City Council and the City
Administrator will meet in Closed Executive Session with legal counsel for
the City, during the Council Meeting on Thursday, October 17, 2019. The
Council will convene directly after Mayor & Council Input. The Council will
re-convene to adjourn the Council meeting directly afterwards. The
meeting will take place at Lexington City Hall, Conference Room, 91 80
Lexington Avenue, Lexington, MN.

Attorney-Client Privileged discussion regarding

threatened litigation involving Lease Finance Group and/or First
Resource Bank. Minn. Stat. § 13D.05, subd. 3(b) authorizes this
discussion to be held in closed session in order for the City
Council to seek and receive candid advice from legal counsel
regarding litigation strategy.

Mary Vinzant
Deputy City Clerk

POSTED: October 11, 2019

PADATA\COUNCIL\2019\NOTICES\N0101719 Closed Executive Session.docx
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Unapproved Minutes
AGENDA
CITY OF LEXINGTON
REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING
OCTOBER 3, 2019 - 7:00 P.M.
9180 LEXINGTON AVENUE

1. CALL TO ORDER: ~ Vice Mayor Hughes
A. Roll Call - Council Members: DeVries, Harris, and Murphy

Vice Mayor Hughes called to order the Regular City Council meeting for October 3, 2019 at 7:00
p.m. Councilmember’s present: Devries, Harris, and Murphy. Also Present: Bill Petracek, City
Administrator; Kurt Glaser, City Attorney; Chris Galiov, Finance Director; Justin T emplin, Hoff
and Barry Law Firm; Joe Ackerman, Citizen.

2. CITIZENS FORUM
No citizens were present to address the council on items not on the agenda.
3. APPROVAL OF AGENDA WITH CHANGES AND CORRECTIONS

Councilmember Devries made a motion to approve the amended agenda as typewritten.
Councilmember Harris seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.

4. INFORMATIONAL REPORTS:
A. Airport (Councilmember Murphy) — No meeting was had.

B. Cable Commission (Councilmember Murphy) — Councilmember Murphy updated the
Council on the livestreaming capabilities through Rucco and Apple. Discussion
ensued.

C. City Administrator (Bill Petracek) — Petracek announced that the Police Patrol Union
has filed for mediation during contract negotiations. Petracek added that the police
operations committee believes they have offered the patrol union a fair contract and is
hopeful we can resolve the contract dispute. Petracek also explained that there was a
minor break-in of our city hall garage. Nothing was stolen, just some minor damage
to the door. Discussion ensued.

5. LETTERS AND COMMUNICATIONS:
A. Council Workshop meeting minutes — September 19, 2019
B. Public Notice — Closed Executive Session — October 3, 2019

C. Public Notice — Fall Festival — September 20-22, 2019
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D. Public Notice — Planning & Zoning Public Hearing — October 8, 2019
E. Anoka County — Taxable Market Value Comparison
F. Centennial Lakes Police Department Media Reports — 9-11through 24, 2019

No discussion on Letters and Communications.
6. CONSENT ITEMS:
A. Recommendation to Approve Council Minutes:
Council Meeting — September 19,2019

B. Recommendation to Approve Claims and Bills:

Check #’s 13635 through 13636
Check #’s 45392 through 45431
Check #’s 12816 through 12827

Councilmember Harris made a motion to approve the consent agenda items.
Councilmember Murphy seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.

7. ACTIONITEMS:

A. Resolution NO. 19-19 A Resolution Accepting the Resignation of Mayor Mark
Kurth and Declaring A Vacancy In the Office of Mayor

Councilmember Harris made a motion to approve Resolution NO. 19-19 A Resolution
Accepting the Resignation of Mayor Mark Kurth and Declaring a Vacancy In the
Office of Mayor. Councilmember Murphy seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.

B. Recommendation to approve Election Judges

Councilmember Devries made a motion to approve election judges and salaries.
Councilmember Murphy seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.

8. CLOSED SESSION

Attorney-Client Privileged discussion regarding Parkview Homes LLC v.
City of Lexington. Minn. Stat. § 13D.05, subd. 3(b) authorizes this
discussion to be held in closed session in order for the City Council to
seek and receive candid advice from legal counsel regarding litigation
strategy.

Attorney Glaser read a statement out loud as to the reason the Lexington City Council
will be going into closed session.
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Glaser stated, “The City Council will convene into CLOSED SESSION for the purpose
of Attorney-Client Privileged discussion regarding Parkview Homes LLC v. City of
Lexington. Minn. Stat. § 13D.05, subd. 3(b) authorizes this discussion to be held in
closed session in order for the City Council to seek and receive candid advice from

legal counsel regarding litigation strategy.”

Councilmember Murphy made a motion to go into closed session at 7:08 p.m. for the
purpose of Attorney-Client Privileged discussion regarding Parkview Homes LLC v.
City of Lexington. Minn. Stat. § 13D.05, subd. 3(b) authorizes this discussion to be
held in closed session in order for the City Council to seek and receive candid advice
from legal counsel regarding litigation strategy. Councilmember Devries seconded the
motion. Motion carried 4-0

9. RECONVENE FROM CLOSED SESSION

The city council reconvened into open session at 7:48 p.m.

10. MAYOR AND COUNCIL INPUT
No input from the vice mayor or city council

11. ADJOURNMENT

Councilmember Harris made motion to adjourn the meeting at 7:50 p.m. Councilmember Devries
seconded the motion. Motion carried 4-0.

/mv
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CITY OF LEXINGTON

RECOMMEND FOR APPROVAL OF CLAIMS AND BILLS

The following claims and bills have been presented to the Council for approval
at the Council Meeting of October 17, 2019.

$6,594.88
$1,227.82

(1) Payroll

Checks 13637 through 13638

Vouchers 502256 through 502273

Payroll Taxes
Federal Tax $2,440.98
Social Security $3,366.56
Medicare $787.34
State Tax $1,227.82
Total

(2) General and Liquor Payment Recommendations:

Checks 45432 through 45497
(3) ACH and Credit Card Payments for: SEP 2019
ACH Checks: 2560E through 2574E

Total Payments and Withdrawals Approval

Centennial Lakes Police Payment Recommendations:

Checks 12831 through 12839
12840 through 12850
ACH 2019011 through 2019013

Total Payments

$ 686.18
$ 18,933.13

$7,822.70
$ 194,606.85
$ 27,542.42
$ 249591.28

1,383.01
12,5649.85

$
$
$ 7,415.54
$

21,348.40
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CITY OF LEXINGTON 1ot1s 1230 P
*Check Detail Register®©

October 2019

Check Amt  Invoice Com

R

ment

PRI

10100 4M FUND
Paid Chick 048432 1011712019 ACTION BROADCASTING SERVICES

E 609-00000-340 Advertising $153.00 69717 ADVERTISING - MLS
Total ACTION BROADCASTING SERVICES $153.00

Paid Chk# 045433 10/17/2019 AMAZON

E 101-42260-218 Medical/First Aid Supplies $233.48 13FY-NGWV- FIRST AID SUPPLIES - FIRE DEPT
E 101-41500-200 Office Supplies $48.94 13I\=Y-NGWV- OFFICE SUPPLIES
E 101-41500-200 Office Supplies $75.27 1LKK-MGHJ-N OFFICE SUPPLIES
E 101-45200-400 General Maintenance ($62.95) 1Q71-3VWL-N CLEANING SUPPLIES
E 101-45200-400 General Maintenance ($59.38) 1XNL-DMNV-C CLEANING SUPPLIES
Total AMAZON $235.36

Paid Chk# 045434 10/17/2019 ARTISAN BEER COMPANY

E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $466.10 3375149

E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase ($84.00) 470692

E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase ($14.80) 471464
Total ARTISAN BEER COMPANY $367.30

Paid Chk# 045435 10/17/2019 ASPEN MILLS

E 101-42260-214 Fire Uniforms $20.00 244506 UNIFORMS - FIRE DEPT
E 101-42260-214 Fire Uniforms $273.60 244521 UNIFORMS - FIRE DEPT
Total ASPEN MILLS $293.60

Paid Chk# 045436 10/17/2019 BADGER METER INC

E 730-00000-309 EDP, Software and Design $54.00 80038328 Q4 2019 CELLULAR BACKHAUL
Total BADGER METER INC $54.00

Paid Chk# 045437 10/17/2019 BELLBOY CORPORATION

E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $480.50 0080747700
Total BELLBOY CORPORATION $480.50

‘Paid Chk# 045438 10/17/2019 BLACK STACK BREWING, INC.

E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $162.00 5408
Total BLACK STACK BREWING, INC. $162.00
Paid Chk# 045439  10/17/2019 BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $4,299.93 1081034537
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $119.94 1081035126
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $739.14 1081037605
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase ($45.00) 2080249626
Total BREAKTHRU BEVERAGE MN $5,114.01

Paid Chk# 045440 10/17/2019 CAPITOL BEVERAGE SALES

E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $5,771.30 7773222
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $3,148.40 7773242
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $3,702.79 7773272

Total CAPITOL BEVERAGE SALES $12,622.49

Paid Chk# 045441 10/17/2019 CENTERPOINT ENERGY

E 609-00000-383 Gas Utilities $8.71 SEP 2019 UTILITIES
Total CENTERPOINT ENERGY $8.71

Paid Chk# 045442 10/17/2019 CINTAS

E 609-00000-255 Linen $63.77 4031734104 MAT SERVICE - MLS
Total CINTAS $63.77
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TR

Paid Chk# 045443

E 551-60000-601
E 551-60000-611
E 551-60000-620

CITY OF LEXINGTON

10/11/192 12:30 PM
Page 2

*Check Detail Register©

October 2019

10/17/2019 CIRCLE PINES, CITY OF

Bond Principal $3,490.50 574.

Bond Interest $438.56 574.
Fiscal Agent s Fees $196.45 574.
Total CIRCLE PINES, CITY OF $4,125.51

CAPITAL NOTES 2016A
CAPITAL NOTES 2016A
CAPITAL NOTES 2016A

Paid Chk# 045444

10/17/2019 CLEAR RIVER BEVERAGE COMPANY

Paid Chk# 045445

Paid Chk# 045446

ASPHALT MIX - POTHOLES

Paid Chk# 045447

E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $294.00 234-0180
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $260.00 235-1209
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $655.00 57141275
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $513.00 70851185
Total CLEAR RIVER BEVERAGE COMPANY $1,722.00
10/17/2019 COCA-COLA BOTTLING CO
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $703.20 3642207665
Total COCA-COLA BOTTLING CO $703.20
10/17/2019 COMMERGIAL ASPHALT CO
E 101-43100-224 Street Maint Materials $122.30 190930
Total COMMERCIAL ASPHALT CO $122.30
10/17/2019 CRYSTEEL TRUCK EQUIPMENT
E 101-43100-401 Repair Buildings $3,010.00 F45126
E 101-43100-401 Repair Buildings $13.84 F45145
Total CRYSTEEL TRUCK EQUIPMENT $3,023.84

PLOW BLADES REPAIRS
PARTS - PW

Paid Chk# 045448

E 101-41500-411
E 101-42260-411
E 609-00000-411

Total CULLIGAN BOTTLED WATER

10/17/2019 CULLIGAN BOTTLED WATER

Culligan $19.64
Culligan $19.63
Culligan $14.30

$53.57

114X72453505 SEP-OCT 2019 SERVICE
114X72453505 SEP-OCT 2019 SERVICE
114X72618305 SEP-OCT 2019 SERVICE

Paid Chk# 045449

E 609-00000-252
E 609-00000-252
E 609-00000-252
E 609-00000-252
E 609-00000-252

Total

10/17/2019 DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING

Beer Purchase ($600.00) 1064500

Beer Purchase $15,586.22 111-01483
Beer Purchase $5,939.79 111-01565
Beer Purchase $101.95 111-01603

Beer Purchase
DAHLHEIMER DISTRIBUTING

($412.13) 898042
$20,615.83

Paid Chk# 045450
E 101-42260-229

10/17/2019 EMERGENCY RESPONSE SOLUTIONS
Turn Out Gear $415.34 13810

PROTECTIVE GEAR - FIRE DEPT

otal EMERGENCY RESPONSE SOLUTIONS $415.34
Paid Chk# 045451 1011712019 ERICKSON, PEGGY
G 730-11700 Accounts Receivable $140.88 REFUND - BALANCE ON FINAL BILL
Total ERICKSON, PEGGY $140.88

Paid Chid# 045452

10/17/2019 FEDEX / KINKOS

E 609-00000-340 Advertising
E 609-00000-340 Advertising

$50.77 061700008251 SALES POSTERS - MLS
$55.03 061700008297 SALES POSTERS - MLS

Total FEDEX/KINKOS $105.80
Paid Chic¥ 045453 10/17/2010 GALLAGHER, KIERAN
E 101-42260-400 General Maintenance $25.71 REIMBURSEMENT - FD SUPPLIES
Total GALLAGHER, KIERAN $25.71
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i .
Paid Chk# 045454

10/17/2019 GOPHER STATE ONE CALL

E 730-00000-228 Gopher State One Call $34.42 9090534 SEP 2019 LOCATES
E 770-00000-228 Gopher State One Cali $34.43 9090534 SEP 2019 LOCATES
Total GOPHER STATE ONE CALL $68.85
Paid Chk# 045455 10/17/2019 GREEN LIGHTS RECYCLING INC
E 101-43500-230 Contracted Services $735.70 19-5395 SEP 2019 RECYCLING
Total GREEN LIGHTS RECYCLING INC $735.70
Paid Chk# 045456 10/17/2019 HAMMERHEART BREWING CO.
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $108.00 2019-516
Total HAMMERHEART BREWING CO. $108.00
Paid Chk# 045457 10/17/2019 HAWKINS INC
E 730-00000-216 Chemicals $10.00 4587057
Total HAWKINS INC $10.00
Paid Chk# 045458 10/17/2019 HOHENSTEINS INC
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $840.50 165201
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $1,405.00 166734
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $953.20 168004
Total HOHENSTEINS INC $3,198.70
Paid Chk# 045459 10/17/2018 HOLIDAY STATIONSTORES
E 101-43100-212 Gas & Oil $151.81 ACCT #012-558-511
E 101-45200-212 Gas & Oil $151.81 ACCT #012-558-511
E 651-00000-212 Gas & Oil $75.90 ACCT #012-558-511
E 730-00000-212 Gas & Qil $189.77 ACCT #012-558-511
E 770-00000-212 Gas & Oil $189.80 ACCT #012-558-511
E 101-45200-212 Gas & Oil $223.05
E 101-42260-212 Gas & Oil $234.19
Total HOLIDAY STATIONSTORES $1,216.33
Paid Chk# 045460 10/17/2019 IMAGE PRINTING & GRAPHICS
E 101-41500-350 Print/Binding $489.30 155283 FALL 2019 NEWSLETTER
E 101-43500-203 Printing $209.70 155283 FALL 2019 NEWSLETTER
Total IMAGE PRINTING & GRAPHICS $699.00
Paid Chk# 045461 10/17/2019 JACK PINE BREWERY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $286.80 3173
Total JACK PINE BREWERY $286.80
Paid Chk# 045462 10/17/2019 JIMMYS JOHNNYS
G 101-22080 Fall Festival $141.00 154926 FALL FEST RENTALS
Total JIMMYS JOHNNYS $141.00
Paid Chk# 045463 10/17/2019 JJ TAYLOR
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $2,802.55 3015271
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $2,307.67 3015305
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $9,401.46 3015332
Total JJ TAYLOR $14,511.68
Paid Chk# 045464 10/17/2019 JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,215.98 1391686
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $760.64 1391687
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $3,609.40 1391688
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $237.21 1393695
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E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $690.49 1395383
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $471.24 1395384
E 609-00000-251 Liguor Purchase $436.42 1395385
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $1,049.79 1397077
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,127.99 1397142
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $2,243.67 1397143
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $97.63 1397144
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $78.67 1398440
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $840.24 1401159
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $348.06 1401160
E 609-00000-251 Liguor Purchase $42.56 1401161
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $290.42 1401162
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $21,381.16 1403744
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $25,065.05 1403745
E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $421.52 1403746
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $1,490.10 1403747

E 609-00000-253
E 609-00000-253
E 609-00000-253

Wine Purchase
Wine Purchase
Wine Purchase

($157.08) 567573
($37.14) 567905
($39.30) 567906

10/11/19 12:30 PM
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Total JOHNSON BROTHERS LIQUOR $61,664.74
Paid Chk# 045465 10/17/2019 LEXINGTON, CITY OF

E 101-43100-382 Water/Sewer Utilities $15.42 3RD QTR 2019 UTILITIES
E 101-45200-382 Water/Sewer Utilities $15.42 3RD QTR 2019 UTILITIES
E 651-00000-382 Water/Sewer Utilities $4.64 3RD QTR 2019 UTILITIES
E 730-00000-382 Water/Sewer Utilities $20.81 3RD QTR 2019 UTILITIES
E 770-00000-382 Water/Sewer Utilities $20.81 3RD QTR 2019 UTILITIES
E 101-45200-382 Water/Sewer Utilities $89.46 3RD QTR 2019 UTILITIES
E 101-41500-382 Water/Sewer Utilities $381.52 3RD QTR 2019 UTILITIES
E 101-42260-382 Water/Sewer Utilities $79.21 3RD QTR 2019 UTILITIES
E 101-45200-382 Water/Sewer Utilities $64.58 3RD QTR 2019 UTILITIES
E 609-00000-382 Water/Sewer Utilities $291.88 3RD QTR 2019 UTILITIES

Total LEXINGTON, CITY OF $983.75

Paid Chk# 045466

10/17/2019 M AMUNDSON LLP

E 609-00000-256
E 609-00000-256

Tobacco Products For Resale
Tobacco Products For Resale

$2,150.16 288035
$5,378.38 288909

Total M AMUNDSON LLP $7,528.54
Paid Chk# 045467 10/17/2019 MARTIN-MCALLISTER
E 101-42260-208 Training and Instruction $1,650.00 12574 FIRE DEPT EVALUATIONS
Total MARTIN-MCALLISTER $1,650.00
Paid Chk# 045468 10/17/2019 MENARDS - BLAINE
E 101-45200-400 General Maintenance $53.01 83542 PARK MAINTENANCE MATERIALS
Total MENARDS - BLAINE $53.01
Paid Chk# 045469 10/17/2019 MET COUNCIL - WASTEWATER
E 770-00000-388 MWCC Charges $9,111.17 0001101488 NOV 2019 SEWER CHARGES
Total MET COUNCIL - WASTEWATER $9.111.17

Paid Chk# 045470 10/17/2019 MIDAMERICA ADMINISTRATIVE

G 101-21716 Other Retirement $150.00 OCT 2019 EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS
G 101-21716 Other Retirement $150.00 NOV 2019 EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS
Total MIDAMERICA ADMINISTRATIVE $300.00

Paid Chk# 045471 10/17/2019 MKL SERVICES, LLC
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SRR TR SrEtea SR S e
E 101-41500-400 General Malntenance $100.00 10172019 WEEK ENDING 10/05/19
E 101-41500-400 General Maintenance $100.00 10172019 WEEK ENDING 10/12/19
Total MKL SERVICES, LLC $200.00
Paid Chk# 045472 10/17/2019 MN DEPT OF LABOR/INDUSTRY
G 101-21710 State Inspection - Surcharge $78.30 Q3 2019 SURCHARGES
R 101-36200 Miscellaneous Revenues ($25.00) Q3 2019 SURCHARGES - RETENTION
Total MN DEPT OF LABOR/INDUSTRY $53.30
Paid Chk# 045473 10/17/2019 MODIST BREWING COMPANY
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $112.50 E-8627
Total MODIST BREWING COMPANY $112.50

Paid Chk# 045474 10/17/2019 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

G 220-22040 Dominium Escrow - Lovell Bidg $2,065.30 14-R10481030. LANDINGS OF LEXINGTON PROJECT
G 101-22042 Dinkytown Rentals Escrow $720.50 19-R10481028. THE EPHESIANS PROJECT
E 101-43100-303 Engineering Fees $509.00 2-R10481034.0 SALT SHED
E 730-00000-303 Engineering Fees $340.00 2-R10481038.0 CIP WATER SYSTEM
E 417-00000-303 Engineering Fees $480.25 33-R10481024. 2017 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
E 310-41500-520 Buildings and Structures $889.75 6-R10481035.0 CITY HALL SECURITY UPGRADES
G 101-22047 Norhart Development $6,531.85 6-R10481036.0 NORHART DEVELOPMENT
E 651-00000-303 Engineering Fees $1,101.75 70-R10481002. NPDES PHASE [l MS4
E 101-41500-303 Engineering Fees $3,908.40 74-R10481000. GENERAL SERVICES
Total MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES $16,546.80
Paid Chk# 045475 10/17/2019 OMNI BREWING CO.
E 609-00000-252 Beer Purchase $424.00 E-5649
Total OMNI BREWING CO. $424.00
Paid Chk# 045476 10/17/2019 OXYGEN SERVICE COMPANY
E 101-42260-210 Operating Supplies $140.40 03447066 SEP 2019 SERVICE
Total OXYGEN SERVICE COMPANY $140.40
Paid Chk# 045477 10/17/2019 PACE ANALYTICAL
E 730-00000-306 Water Testing $50.00 19100271731 WATER TEST FEE
E 730-00000-306 Water Testing $50.00 19100271906 WATER TEST FEE
Total PACE ANALYTICAL $100.00
Paid Chk# 045478 10/17/2019 PAUSTIS & SONS
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $1,673.25 65030
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $887.25 65947
Total PAUSTIS & SONS $2,560.50
Paid Chk# 045479 10/17/2019 PERFORMANCE PLUS
E 101-42260-207 Physical & Fit Training $100.00 5804 VACCINATIONS - FIRE DEPT
Total PERFORMANCE PLUS $100.00
Paid Chk# 045480 10/17/2019 PETRACEK, BILL
E 101-41500-205 Mileage Reimbursement $200.00 NOV 2019
E 101-41500-321 Telephone $100.00 NOV 2019
Total PETRACEK, BILL $300.00
Paid Chk# 045481 10/17/2019 PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS INC
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $155.42 2625937
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $860.23 2625938
E 609-00000-253 Wine Purchase $73.21 2625939
E 609-00000-251 Liquor Purchase $3,570.15 2627483
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E 609-00000-251
E 609-00000-254
E 609-00000-251
E 609-00000-253
E 609-00000-251
E 609-00000-253
E 609-00000-254
E 609-00000-251

Liquor Purchase

Miscellaneous Purchase

Liquor Purchase
Wine Purchase
Liquor Purchase
Wine Purchase

Miscellaneous Purchase

Liquor Purchase

CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Check Detail Register©

October 2019

$97.11 2628684
$33.21 2628685
$465.40 2629838
$432.98 2629839
$886.34 2634538
$2,818.02 2634539
$46.21 2634540
($31.74) 343536

10/11/19 12:30 PM
Page 6

Total PHILLIPS WINE AND SPIRITS INC $9,406.60

‘Paid Chi# 045482 10/17/2019 POPP COMMUNICATIONS

E 101-43100-321 Telephone
E 101-45200-321 Telephone
E 651-00000-321 Telephone
E 730-00000-321 Telephone
E 770-00000-321 Telephone
E 101-41500-321 Telephone
E 609-00000-321 Telephone
Total POPP COMMUNICATIONS

$6.05 992578141
$6.05 992578141
$1.84 992578141
$8.17 992578141
$8.17 992578141
$65.56 992578141
$32.30 992578141
$128.14

TELEPHONE SERVICE - ANALOG LINES
TELEPHONE SERVICE - ANALOG LINES
TELEPHONE SERVICE - ANALOG LINES
TELEPHONE SERVICE - ANALOG LINES
TELEPHONE SERVICE - ANALOG LINES
TELEPHONE SERVICE - ANALOG LINES
TELEPHONE SERVICE - ANALOG LINES

Paid Chk# 045483 10/17/2019 POSITIVE PROMOTIONS INC

E 101-42260-219 Fire Prevention $114.95 06388291
Total POSITIVE PROMOTIONS INC $114.95

FIRE PREVENTION SUPPLIES

Paid Chk# 045484 10/17/2019 PRESS PUBLICATIONS

E 101-41500-351 Legal Notices Publishing
Total PRESS PUBLICATIONS

$93.80 644986 PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE

$93.80
Paid Chk# 045485 10/17/2019 RED BULL DISTRIBUTION CO.

E 609-00000-254 Miscellaneous Purchase $481.00 K-99770248
Total RED BULL DISTRIBUTION CO. $481.00

‘Paid Chk# 045486 10/17/2019 ROCK GARDENS

E 101-45200-400 General Maintenance
Total ROCK GARDENS

$271.75 102327
$271.75

LANDSCAPING MATERIALS

Paid Chk# 045487 10/17/2019 ROSEVILLE, CITY OF

E 101-41900-230 Contracted Services
E 101-42260-230 Contracted Services
E 101-43100-230 Contracted Services
E 101-45200-230 Contracted Services
E 609-41900-230 Contracted Services
E 651-41900-230 Contracted Services
E 730-41900-230 Contracted Services
E 770-41900-230 Contracted Services
Total ROSEVILLE, CITY OF

$571.90 0226868
$163.40 0226868
$163.40 0226868
$163.40 0226868
$163.40 0226868
' $81.70 0226868
$163.40 0226868
$163.40 0226868
$1,634.00

OCT 2019 IT SERVICES
OCT 2019 IT SERVICES
OCT 2019 IT SERVICES
OCT 2019 IT SERVICES
OCT 2019 IT SERVICES
OCT 2019 IT SERVICES
OCT 2019 IT SERVICES
OCT 2019 IT SERVICES

Paid Chk# 045488 10/17/2019 SHAMROCK GROUP, INC.

E 609-00000-257 Ice For Resale $58.60 2426419
Total SHAMROCK GROUP, INC. $58.60

Paid Chk# 045489 10/17/2019 SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN

E 609-00000-251
E 609-00000-254
E 609-00000-253
E 609-00000-251
E 609-00000-253

Liquor Purchase

Miscellaneous Purchase

Wine Purchase
Liquor Purchase
Wine Purchase

$2,682.76 1870660
$90.84 1870661
$898.48 1870662

$1,801.66 1873395
$486.40 1873396
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“Total SOUTHERN GLAZERS OF MN

$5,960.14

Paid Chk# 045490

10/17/2019 TOLL GAS & WELDING SUPPLY

E 101-43100-210 Operating Supplies
Total TOLL GAS & WELDING SUPPLY

$423.72 10318203

$423.72

WELDING SUPPLIES

Paid Chk# 045491
E 101-41500-350

10/17/2019 TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

Print/Binding

Total TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS

$106.65 5072200

$106.65

COPIER MAINTENANCE

Paid Chik# 045492

E 101-41500-200
E 101-41500-200

10/17/2019 TWIST OFFICE PRODUCTS

Office Supplies
Office Supplies

Total TWIST OFFICE PRODUCTS

$25.83 887016-0

$8.07 887016-1

$33.90

OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES

Paid Chk# 045493

E 609-00000-252
E 609-00000-252

10/17/2019 VIKING BEVERAGE

Beer Purchase
Beer Purchase
Total VIKING BEVERAGE

$225.00 877887

($7.50) 877888

$217.50

Paid Chk# 045494
E 609-00000-253

10/17/2019 VINOCOPIA

Wine Purchase
Total VINOCOPIA

$181.00 0241785-IN

$181.00

"Paid Chk# 045495
E 101-41410-205
E 101-41500-205
E 101-43500-430

10/17/2019 VINZANT, MARY

Mileage Reimbursement
Mileage Reimbursement
Miscellaneous

Total VINZANT, MARY

$17.86
$27.96

$39.72

$85.54

Q2 2019 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
Q2 2019 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT
Q2 2019 MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

Paid Chk# 045496
E 609-00000-253

10/17/2019  WINE COMPANY

Wine Purchase
Total WINE COMPANY

$318.30 121046

$318.30

‘Paid Chk# 045497

E 609-00000-253
E 609-00000-253
E 609-00000-253

10/17/2019 WINE MERCHANTS

Wine Purchase
Wine Purchase
Wine Purchase

$83.21 7253908
$113.62 7254336

$1.480.94 7255077

Total WINE MERCHANTS $1,677.77
10100 4MFUND  $194,606.85

Fund Summary

10100 _4M FUND
101 GENERAL FUND $23,874.12
220 LOVELL BUILDING $2,065.30
310 CAPITAL PROJECTS $889.75
417 17 STREET IMPROVEMENTS $480.25
551 16 NORTH METRO GO $4,125.51
609 MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND $151,316.86
651 STORM WATER FUND $1,265.83
730 WATER FUND $1,061.45
770 SEWER FUND $9,527.78
$194,606.85
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CENTENNIAL LAKES POLICE DEPT Check Register - Police GL. without invoice numbers

Check Issue Dates: 9/18/2019 - 9/27/2019

Page: 1

Sep 30, 2019 09:29AM

Report Criteria:
Report type: Summary
GL Check Ck No Description Check
Period Issue Date Payee Amount
09/19 09/27/2019 12831 AMAZON INK CARTRIDGES, POST-ITS, MISC 185.62
09/19 09/27/2019 12832 ANOKA CO TREASURY OFFICE OCT BROADBAND 75.00
09/19 09/27/2019 12833 DEPUTY REGISTRAR #150 FORD 2020 VEH PLATE 25.00
09/19 09/27/2019 12834 DON'S CIRCLE SERVICE VEH MTC & REPAIRS 121.00
09/19 09/27/2019 12835 IN-FOCUS SYSTEMS CONFERENCE ROOM 2 OUTLETS 426.00
09/19 09/27/2019 12836 NEAL A. NOREN BLDG MTC HOURS AUG 120.00
09/19 09/27/2019 12837 POPP COMUNICATIONS DSL LINE FOR WIFI 70.90
09/19 09/27/2019 12838 PURCHASE POWER INC POSTAGE REFILL 108.99
09/19 09/27/2019 12839 STREICHER'S, INC .223 CAL PRACTICE & TACTICAL AMM 250.50
Grand Totals:

1,383.01

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CENTENNIAL LAKES POLICE DEPT Check Register - Police GL without invoice numbers

Page: 1

Oct 04, 2019 10:39AM

Check Issue Dates: 10/2/2019 - 10/4/2019

Report Criteria:
Report type: Summary

GL Check Ck No Description Check

Period Issue Date Payee Amount
10119 10/04/2019 12840 ABRAMS & SCHMIDT LLC SEPT LEGAL FEES 855.50
10119 10/04/2019 12841 DON'S CIRCLE SERVICE VEHICLE REPAIRS & MTC 56.00
10119 10/04/2019 12842 EMERGENCY CONTRACTORS OCT GROUNDS MTC 815.00
10119 10/04/2019 12843 IMAGE PRINTING & GRAPHICS, INC OFFICE ON PREMISE NOTICE 32.50
10119 10/04/2019 12844 KENNEDY & GRAVEN, CHARTERED LEGAL FEES DISABILITY CLM-FINAL | 275.50
10/19 10/04/2019 12845 LEXIPOLLLC TRAINING 1-YEAR POLICY MANUAL 7,605.00
10119 10/04/2019 12846 NAC SEMI ANNUAL PREVENTIVE MTC 895.00
10119 10/04/2019 12847 SHRED-N-GO, INC SHREDDING SERVICE SEPT 109.46
1019 10/04/2019 12848 TELECIDE PRODUCTIONS, INC COMPUTER MTC & SUPPORT SEPT 630.00
10/19 10/04/2019 12849 TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE SEPT INVESTIGATION EXPENSE 50.00
10/19 10/04/2019 12850 VERIZON WIRELESS SQUAD LAPTOPS SEPT 1,225.89

Grand Totals:

12,549.85

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CENTENNIAL LAKES POLICE DEPT Check Register - Police GL without invoice numbers Page: 1

Check Issue Dates: 8/29/2019 - 8/31/2019 Sep 20, 2019 10:35AM
Report Criteria:
Report type: Summary
GL Check Ck No Description Check
Period Issue Date Payee Amount
08/19 08/31/2019 2019011 U S BANK VISA ACH-LODGING NW TRAINING 1,047.52
Grand Totals: 1,047.52

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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CENTENNIAL LAKES POLICE DEPT Check Register - Police GL without invoice numbers Page: 1

Check Issue Dates: 9/28/2019 - 10/1/2019 Oct 04, 2019 10:48AM
Report Criteria:
Report type: Summary
GL Check Ck No Description Check
Period Issue Date Payee Amount
10/18 10/01/2019 2019012 OPTUM OCT/NOV HSA CONTRIBUTION EMPL 5,794.58
10/19 10/01/2019 2019013 U S BANK VISA ACH-LODGING FOR JH TRAININ 573.44
Grand Totals: 6,368.02

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Budget to Actual©
September 2019
2019 September 2019
g%g}g%f% WC‘MTDAmntL S—_— Ym'il;.q‘i\mountﬁ
R A 3
FUND 101 GENERAL FUND
Revenue $1,817,270.58 $38,676.82 $1,115,103.03
Expenditure $1,817,270.56 $185,875.55 $1,380,291.39
-$147,198.73 -$265,188.36
FUND 220 LOVELL BUILDING
Revenue $85,816.00 $0.00 $0.00
Expenditure $85,815.95 $2,141.26 $27,419.04
-$2,141.26 -$27,419.04
FUND 310 CAPITAL PROJECTS
Revenue $352,500.00 $0.00 $117,404.70
Expenditure $316,000.00 $27,366.47 $156,894.88
-$27,366.47 -$39,490.18
FUND 320 TIF #3
Expenditure $0.00 $1,606.29 $1,606.29
-$1,606.29 -$1,606.29
FUND 405 PARK DEDICATION FEE FUND
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
FUND 417 17 STREET IMPROVEMENTS
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Expenditure $0.00 $1,616.80 $5,504.33
-$1,616.80 -$5,504.33
FUND 418 LAKE DRIVE PROJECT
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Expenditure $0.00 $0.00 $277.50
$0.00 -$277.50
FUND 419 19 JACKSON AVE
Expenditure $36,500.00 $7.410.55 $18,562.56
-$7,410.55 -$18,562.56
FUND 551 16 NORTH METRO GO
Revenue $4,125.51 $0.00 $4,125.51
Expenditure $4,125.51 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $4,125.51
FUND 585 04 STREET-OAK LANE
Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Expenditure $21,875.00 $0.00 $21,637.50
$0.00 -$21,637.50
FUND 591 14 STREET-VARIOUS
Revenue $29,606.69 $231.22 $16,890.00
Expenditure $22,152.13 $0.00 $22,152.12

CITY OF LEXINGTON
*Fund Summary -

2019
YTD Balance

$702,167.55
$436,979.17

$85,816.00
$58,396.91

$235,095.30
$159,105.12

-$1,606.29

$0.00

$0.00
-$5,504.33

$0.00
-$277.50

$17,937.44

$0.00
$4,125.51

$0.00
$237.50

$12,716.69
$0.01

10/09/19 3:30 PM
Page 1

2019

%YTD
Budget

61.36%
75.95%

0.00%
31.95%

33.31%
49.65%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%

50.86%

100.00%
0.00%

0.00%
98.91%

57.05%
100.00%
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CITY OF LEXINGTON 10/09/19 3:30 PM

Page 2
*Fund Summary -
Budget to Actual©
September 2019
2019
2019 September 2019 2019 % YTD
YTD Budget  MTD Amount YTD Amount __YTIDBalance __ Budget
£ B R R SRR R R S SO R L e L

$231.22 -$5,262.12
FUND 592 15 STREET-VARIOUS
Revenue $98,824.47 $0.00 $45,671.85
Expenditure $107,225.00 $0.00 $107,225.00
$0.00 -$61,553.15
FUND 599 POLICE BUILDING
Revenue $65,016.00 $0.00 $34,770.66
Expenditure $57,277.50 $9,546.24 $42,958.08
-$9,546.24 -$8,187.42
FUND 609 MUNICIPAL LIQUOR FUND
Revenue $3,367,000.00 $256,023.33 $2,307,083.91
Expenditure $3,366,999.80 $282,323.09 $2,182,994.67
-$26,299.76 $124,089.24
FUND 651 STORM WATER FUND
Revenue $28,607.16 $5,686.50 $18,146.19
Expenditure $51,014.90 $4,077.72 $47,729.06
$1,608.78 -$29,582.87
FUND 730 WATER FUND
Revenue $138,000.00 $52,827.84 $130,713.55
Expenditure $196,046.05 $11,714.84 $136,844.16
$41,113.00 -$6,130.61
FUND 770 SEWER FUND
Revenue $199,000.00 $47,741.99 $166,027.36
Expenditure $338,660.34 $29,249.55 $260,383.71
$18,492.44 -$94,356.35
Report Total -$161,740.66 -$456,543.53

$53,152.62
$0.00

$30,245.34
$14,319.42

$1,059,916.09
$1,184,005.13

$10,460.97
$3,285.84

$7,286.45
$59,201.89

$32,972.64
$78,276.63

46.22%
100.00%

53.48%
75.00%

68.52%
64.84%

63.43%
93.56%

94.72%
69.80%

83.43%
76.89%
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CITY OF LEXINGTON
COUNTY OF ANOKA
STATE OF MINNESOTA

RESOLUTION NO. 19-20

A RESOLUTION FILLING VACANCY
IN THE
OFFICE OF MAYOR

WHEREAS, Mayor Mark Kurth honorably resigned from the Office of Mayor of the
City of Lexington effective October 1, 2019.

WHEREAS, by Resolution Number 19-19, the City Council accepted Mayor Kurth’s
resignation and declared a vacancy in the Office of Mayor on October 3, 2019.

WHEREAS, Mayor Kurth’s term of office would have expired on December 31, 2020.

WHEREAS, less than two years remained in the unexpired term of Mayor Kurth’s
office; therefore, pursuant to Minnesota Statute 412.02, subdivision 2a, the City Council shall
appoint a person to serve the balance of Mayor Kurth’s unexpired portion of his term of office.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF LEXINGTON, ANOKA COUNTY, STATE OF MINNESOTA:

By majority vote of the Council, Councilmember is appointed the Mayor
of the City of Lexington.

Mayor shall serve as Mayor until December 31, 2020.

By this appointment, the Council declares that a vacancy exists in the City Council of the
seat previously held by Mayor Kurth.

The Council shall fill the vacant seat on the Council without a special election and by
action of the Council as set forth in Minnesota Statutes Sections 412.02 and 471.46.

PASSED and adopted by the Lexington City Council this the 17th day of October, 2019.

John Hughes, Vice Mayor

ATTEST:

Bill Petracek, City Administrator
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